RECC Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) TF OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



102131926

i. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	2101020
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MicroHeart, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Boston Scientific Corporation Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State − Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 5, 2002	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Schedule A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att	tached 🗸 Yes 🗌 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie Scallen, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Bingham Dana LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 165.00
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:150 Federal Street	8. Deposit account number: 500927
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	10 a c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c
	THIS SPACE
	June 1 4 2002 ignature er sheet, attachments, and document: 7
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments

06/21/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 125.00 OP

Exhibit A

United States Trademarks

SteeraJet - 75/671,625

QuadraJet - 75/672,351

ThoraJet - 75/939,937

DirectaJet - 75/940,846

EndoJet - 75/940,847

BioTrigger - 76/268,436

BUSDOCS:1102652.1

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, MicroHeart, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), having a place of business at 2634 Bayhore Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043, has adopted and used and is using the trademarks identified on Exhibit A hereto, and is the owner of the registrations of such trademarks identified on said Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at One Boston Scientific Place, Natick, Massachusetts 01760, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks identified on Exhibit A, together with (a) the registrations of said trademarks identified on said Exhibit A, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations thereof, and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to said trademarks or the registrations thereof or associated goodwill.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

BUSDOCS:1102652.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal on this 5th day of April, 2002.

MICROHEART, INC.

Name: Richard Mueller, Jr.

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

The foregoing assignment of said trademarks and the registrations thereof and associated goodwill by the Assignor to the Assignee is hereby accepted as of the 5th day of April, 2002.

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION

By:	 	 	 		_
Title:					

BUSDOCS:1102652.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal on this 5th day of April, 2002.

MICROHEART, INC.

By:	 	 	
Title:			

The foregoing assignment of said trademarks and the registrations thereof and associated goodwill by the Assignor to the Assignee is hereby accepted as of the 5th day of April, 2002.

Title:

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION

Lawrence Q'. Best

Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

BUSDOCS:1102652.1

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SANTACIATA) ss.)
On this the 5th day of April, 2002, person who signed this instrument, of MicroHeart, Inc. such instrument as a free act on behalf of Micro	
ISABELLE ANN HERNANDEZ Comm. # 1284928 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Nov. 21, 2004	My commission expires: November 31, 2004
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSE) ss.)
person who signed this instrument,	ific Corporation and that being duly
	My commission expires:

BUSDOCS:1102652.1

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF) ss.)
person who signed this instrument,	and that being duly authorized he signed
	My commission expires:
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSE	
COMMON WEALTH OF MASSACITOSE	ETTS) ss.

On this the 30th day of April, 2002, before me appeared Lawrence C. Best, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he is the Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of Boston Scientific Corporation and that being duly authorized he signed such instrument as a free act on behalf of Boston Scientific Corporation.

Caryn G. Martin

My commission expires: May 22, 2003

BUSDOCS:1102652.1

RECORDED: 06/14/2002